WG, .
PB280CQ4

— Boston Whaler, Inc.

77
NOTE: FWD 2 HOLES, P/S

NOT SCALE DRAWING

ASSEMBLY & PARTS
IDENT. DOCUMENT

\219 (MALE PART)

SCALE
Nowe [

150

ccccc

DATE
7/7/99 [oesen

é\i 39
219 (FEMALE PART)

a1 — | MODEL YEAR 2001 UPDATE [/ [s] | ENSINEERING DEPARTMENT

OO0 0scdd .
“ON_"9f

N W,
————
220 o7

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ \ B Mg ™ 28’ CONQUEST
2 “ DECK ASSEMBLY
REVISIONS SHT. 1 OF 2

42

8 7 6 \ 5 % 4 3 \ 2 \ 1




— Boston Whaler, Inc.

DWE. NO.

PB280CAQ5

Q@

219 (MALE PART)
150

&39
219 (FEMALE PART)
%\220
\
|

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES

DECIMALS ANGULAR
: X

XX
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ASSEMBLY & PARTS
IDENT. DOCUMENT

DRAWN_ T.J.L

CHKD.

DATE
7/7/99 T oesion

C

WFC.

IODEL YEAR 2001 UPDATE

sosrg———
AR /.

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

on oma] O

SO0 cgad

[ ™

g DESCRIPTION 1 me 28" CONQUEST
= = DECK ASSEMBLY
REVISIONS SHT. 2 OF 2
8 7 \ 6 5 4 4 \ 3 \ 2 \ 1




MODEL YEAR 2001 PARTS LIST

fim
BOLS T COTKPT AFT_FORT sy
DRIKHOLDER, PLASTIC Vi/ORAT Treeus

LDbER, Swin 3-STE
SCREV, TAPPING 108 X 1172 PTH [ To0e7s7

CrosE—oUr WU T2e7ia]
SCREV, TIERG £ 17710087
PANELFOPE CLOSE~T 1240077
FUEL, TANK COVER 22167500
SCRE, TAFPNG 100X TP To0s739
FANDLE Ss HaTcH Frict

fime:

[zasior]
)

To1530%6]
1005786
ENKEEH

Tr202076]
raz07e
To0issa
1027010

St fEER Tovss007]

N e b L g/ie m o113

ey, TEeNG 7 010508
T2

S oic B o LaL3Ees
WASHER, LOCK otssees
VAR T s o
F175 L — L
i Tio

00767
it s T U 87007
Clsn, P &

o o S
s L)
Isck:w UEENG FTaA ¥ 1™ PR TO0gess
RAL, G TOE Tiosost
o, uacr Gg6s7EE
neast

Tii0sss?|

757
TELV W /STIDE ST BACK [Ti2sser]
DUOR” HOLDER e BLUE

S WA Bt ooBre Srt

BRACKET. GW-0T DO0R STOP

S5,
SCREV, WCHE 10-7¢ x LI P SC{ 1341973
TTozsE|

ATBO0L GRE S B —  — TToasio)

O ST
HNGE_BUT s 117" (117278
0L ek, STERN SEAT BACK REST

iS58 175

T T — 5
SRt 0 TR T BT
TG o e




DWE. NO.

PB280CQ1

— Boston Whaler, Inc.

SAME SETUP
(66) STARBOARD

F
] 57
/ 68

E 51?§

4

D 9/&

o

¥
e (s

N

42 '(f(@
41

NOTE: PORT & STARBOARD REQUIRE SAME

FOR: GENERATOR OPTS.
C 100-70625, OR a1—"T 78
100-70685 ONLY. A g
SAN 79
NS
s
69%
B
& 86 UONENSIONS. ARE N IOHES. £
ToLERANCES o
oECHALS uuar 3
85 ; XX o
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING —U
84
ASSEMBLY & PARTS |U)
— 83 IDENT. DOCUMENT N
82
SCM;\/EONE oRAWN T.J.L m
OATE CHKD. @)
A 6/28/99 [oeson
C | 0
87 p— 0
A =
— | MODEL YEAR 2001 UPDATE [/ [us] | ENCINEERING DEPARTMENT
é\ DESGRPTION \ g Mg ™ 28 CONQUEST
= = HULL ASSEMBLY
REVISIONS SHT 1 OF 2
8 7 6 \ 5 4 4 3 | 2 | 1




6 5 ¥ 4 3 2 " egoso0caz

— Boston Whaler, Inc.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES
TOLERANCES
DECIMALS ANGULAR
B X

+ XX
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

on oma] 0

ASSEMBLY & PARTS
IDENT. DOCUMENT

SCALE
None | PR T.J.L
OATE CHKD.
6/29/99 [esion
C [|we

AR /.

cOoo00scgad

— | MODEL YEAR 2001 UPDATE [/ [s | ENSINEERING DEPARTMENT

g fra—— | £ [s]E|™ 28" conquesT

= = = HULL ASSEMBLY
REVISIONS SHT 2 OF 2

3 \ 2 \ 1




MODEL YEAR 2001 PARTS LIST

w o
[ PLUC._BRASS 1" DRAN TURN TITE
s

[ TUBING_WHALE 15WM % T1UM X 167

[ FUEL TR, PORT

0123844
1710808 ]
GIFEZYY

T0910034]
1705980

HOSE; VENT 01
[ CLAMF, HOSE ¥10 1/2-T 1/B" S5 505
[WATER, FILTER Tt
N £ . i

VENT,

N =
[ HOSE, 378" FUEL FEED

HOSE 2T AL
[HOSE,
T HOSE. C

e 23308
SCREW, TAPPING §14A X T 1/2° PFH SC_| 1008697
{OSE, 5/8" FUEL VENT 23776
HOSE, CLAVP 410 0263954
FUEL, TANK STRED 1105058
[ DRAN_SLEEVE, FLUSH TWPACT 5781 15578
[ TUBNG, VATERONE 3/8" 1D X 1/2" 0D | 0636605
[ THRU-AULL, | 56595
iR o7 e 0182064
[ THROHULL 5/8™ FLASTIC. o124
[ CLEAT Q157321
[ COCKPIT,_ORAT CECIRE]
.Iwm FLOAT_RULE W/COVER.
[ PuM
T il
BIK

N IOSE_J36 778 2 3/% S5 505
el 100 o8 10753 e
] HOSE sAN\Z

N CLAMP HDSE 2 S5 505

S
R e ok X TS

N 09
T SERF DA Fen T T7aPorsc— ioostee
| SCREW, TAPPING #BA X 578" FTH SC 010325
[ HEATER, WATER & GAL 110750 [0713928 ]
[ THRU-HULL, CHR/BRZ 1-1/8 573683

5010567058

Y APE HANces
- [HOSE, 11 /2" SANITATION
.[AC_UNIT

[ VACUFLUSH
[CAWP. HOSE JEd S/16=778 S5 UK
HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/t
SRR TAFAAE oA 275 PT ST
[WASTE TANG, ORI TUEE
e CUET SO AP

:Fchon oAt 108 X 3/%

BATTERY, CHARGER 3

[ HARNESS, BOX

[ TERMINAL_BLOCK
BUSS BAF

[ SCREW, TAPPING #EA X 172" FIH SC

[ SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1* PPH SC

_[BUSS B2, CoveR

L[ SCREVL_TAPFING {108 X T P SC
BATTERY,

[ocea wpws TAA X T FPA SC

Y

AR ExHAusrz

P oS 7 /7 37 e
[ai]

[ ISOLATGR,

[1i22530]
.ISCREW TAPPING #6A X 172" PTHSC.
1

3
[ SCREW, TAPPING F14A X T 172" PTH SC
[ TERMINAL_BLO 115

1184755
SFOWN
[ SCREW, mcuwg F10-24 ¥ 1 3/4" PPH_| 008648
-TLOCKNIT, #1024 1007772
[ ELBOW, 15N STEW
[ BULKHEAD, EXTENSION [1122555]
_[RIGGING, TROUGH 10435¢
[ ADAPTER, 1727 MPT X 374" HOSE [ 0203693
VENT, SPRING 041367
[ TSOLATOR, TABS 2 ALT/3 BAIT, 140 ANPS | 1123662
ADAPTER, 3/8" FPT X _15W (BRASS] 1212646
TUBEING, RED WATER 0310042
ADRETER SYCTEN CHECK 0936742
. [ ADAPTER, 1/2" MPT X 571 0995563
AP i TR T A T 0900952
[ ELEOW, 15U 0900957
[TEE, 150 0900928
[ ADAFTER, 1727 FPT X 374" HOSE 90° 0898551
-TWATER, POVP TARGE 10457
.::rgs 374 HOSE LBl
[ ELEOw, 0909978
R e o se 1008507




“eBo2socaz

7

— Boston Whaler, Inc.

BACK REST CUSHIONS

Y & PARTS|W
DOCUMENT [N

2

DO N
ASSEMB
IDENT.

ERING

28" CONQUEST
INTERIOR

SHT. 1 OF 2

e
2 2|8
HHE

[/ T os |




— Boston Whaler, Inc.

WG, .
PB280CAQs8

NOTE: ALL PARTS ARE HEADLINERS
AND SCREWS & CAPS ARE TYPICAL

NOTE: SCREW, MUST BE CUT DOWN TO APPROX.

96 PORT & 41 STRBD

R
+ X

+ XX
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING

ASSEMBLY & PARTS
IDENT. DOCUMENT

SCALE
NONE

DRAWN T.J.L

CHKD.

DATE
7/8/99 [oesion

C

IODEL YEAR 2001 UPDATE

WFC.
sosr———
AR /.

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SO000scdad
on oma] O

—Tw
]
8

DESCRIPTION

e 28" CONQUEST

5/8" LONG TO PREVENT THRU STEP fE— SH/?/TEZR/gﬁ P
8 \ 4 3 \ 2 1




MODEL YEAR 2001 PARTS LIST

ST WIERIOR
"DOCUNENT CONTROL NO:_PE28050
e | ore [ oescnemon v o
01 EA| PANEL BWZB0C0/0R 01 WAN DIST 120V | 1455013
EA.| SCREW. TAPPING #6A X FTH 08796
EA.[ STEREO, AM/FM D PLAYER W/CHANGER CT| 1459155
EA.[ CABINET, HANG LOC 12788
EA.| SCREW, TAPPING mA X 1 172" POH 008515
EA.| SCREW. TAPFING #BA X 3/4" POH 50797
7 EA.| COVER PLATE, SINGLE DUPLEX RECEPT WHT | 0258384
5 EA. [ RECEPTICLE, GFI DUPLEX WHT 15A 258368
9 EA.| BOX, RECEPTICLE BOX ONLY 145128
10 EA.| GALLEY, COUNTERTOP ASSEMBLY 18J82905
il EA.| CABINET, UPPER PORT 1112770
12 EA.| CUSH, BW280CQ=01 MID CABIN 1474071
13 EA. [ MICROWAVE, GE 0.6CF_WHT 115V/600W 1275486
4 EA.| COVER, CORIAN TRASH GALLEY 11168744
5 EA.| BASKET, TRASH 431098
6 FT [ SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" PTH 008739
7 FT.| FIBERGLASS PART, COUNTERTOP 109529
8 EA.| CABINET, GALLEY LOWER PORT 112762
9 [AR.[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1 172" FOH 008515
O 1 |EA.[ REFRIGERATOR, 2.0 CF AC/DC 777417
1 FT.| STOVE, BUTANE SGL BURNER PORTABLE 1090703
2 EA.| STOVE, ELEC 1 -BURNER EUROSTYLE BLK | 1110667
3 FT.[ COVER. CORIAN SINK GALLEY 1118736
4 EA.[ COVER PLATE, SGL DUPLEX RECEP WHT 258384
51 |EA.[RECEPTICLE, GFI DUPLEX WHT 15A 258368
6| 1 [EA | BOX, RECEPTICLE BOX ONLY 145128
7 FT | DRAIN, ASSY FLUSH MNT W/1" HOSE BAR | 0886200
28 2 [EA.| ELBOW, WHALE 90" STEM WSMM 909978
29 [AR|EA.[ ADAPTER, WHALE 172" F=15 10000
30 FT. [ FAUCET, MIX W/F DTY SPOUT 062098
31 EA.| CUSH, BW280CQ—01 VBERTH/TABLETOP 474063
3 EA.| CUSH, BW280CQ—01 B/R VBERTH PORT 474089
3 EA.[ CUSH, BW280CQ=01 B/R VBERTH CIR 72106
3 EA.[ CUSH, BW280CQ=01 B/R VBERTH STBD 474097
35 [AR [EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” S5 153668
36 [AR.[FT.| WASHER, FENDER #1/4” X 1 1/4" 55 0189365
3712 [EA.NUT, HEX #1/4-20 S5 162645
381 1 [EA.[ CUSH, BW280CQ—-01 BASE VBERTH 1474115
393 [EA[LID PROPANEL VBERTH WHT 1105824
40 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, TABLE DINETTE 132539
Z1[AR:[EA. SCREW TAPP\JW4A X1 172" PFR 008382
2 EA. | BASI URF_MNT_ALUM TAPERED 125285
3 EA. aAsE TABLE FLUSH_MNT ALUM TAPERED 125293 |
4 EA.| FOST, TABLE LEG 27° ANOD FLUTED TAP 12525
5 EA.| POST, TABLE LEG 14.75" ANOD FLUTED 112526
6 [AR.[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 3/4” PFH SS 105134
71 1 [EATA/C COMP, GRILL 10XB SNAP W/R/FILTER [112513
5 [AR_|EA.| SCREW, TAPP BA X 1/2" PTH 1008812
9 [AR.|EA. | SCREW, TAPP| 6A X 1" PFH 1010354
50 AR [EA.[ SNAP_CAP, PLASTIC WASHER 031319
51[AR.[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1 1/2" POH 008515 |
57 AR[EA[SNAP CAP, PLASTIC WHEAT WATTE 139500 |
53 EA.| DOOR, HEAD ALUI FFA 10568,
541 1 [EA.[PLY. P/C BULKHEAI 124478 |
55 [AR|EA. | SCREW, TAPPING#10A >< 1 1/2" POH 008515
56 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1" PFH 010354
57 EA.| BOX, RECEPTICLE BOX ONLY 0145128
58 EA.| RECEPTICLE, GFI DUPLEX WHT T5A 0258368
59 EA.| COVER PLATE, 55 GFI DUPLEX WATERPROOF| 1128156
0 EA. [ CABINET, HDPE_VANITY_LOWER 1112747
T [AR.JEA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1 172" POH 1008515
62 1 [EA.| DRAIN ASSY, FLUSH MNT W/1" HOSE BAR | 0886200
63 | 1 [EA.| FAUCET/SHOWER, WHT/MIX_W/ON/OFF. 1105691
64 [AR_[EA. [ ADAPTER, WHALE 1/2" F—T5MM 0910000
65 2 [EA.| ELBOW, WHALE 90" STEM 15MM 0909978
66| 1 [EA.| LIGHT, DOME EXTERIOR 47 WHT 0996488
67 [AR.[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 172" PTH 1008812
68 1 [EA.| CABINET, HDPE VANITY 1112754
69 [AR_[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1 1/2” POH 6150821
70 1 |EA.[ FIBERGLASS PART, COUNTER TOP 1109537
711 1 [EA.| VANITY, COUNTERTOP ASSEMBLY T8J82906
77 [AR|EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #WOA >< 1 PTH 1008739
73 EA.[ PANEL, HOLDING TANI 1452457
74 EA.[ SWITCH, WASTE F’UMF’ w EY SCREW TERMIN 1444074 |
75 EA.| SHELF, HDPE SLIDING WINDOW 128073 |
76 EA. FIRE_EXT. SHORT WWE 037555 |
77 [AR|FT. [ SNAP, CAP PLASTI 139500 |
78 | AR [EA.| SCREW, TAPFING mA >< 1 1/2" FOH 008515 |
79 [AR[EA.[ SNAP_CAP, PLASTIC WASHER 031319
G| 1 |EA.[PLY, P/C BULKHEAD MID CABIN 123702
1[AR|EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1 POH 006507
2 [AR.|EA. [ SCREW, TAPFING #10A X 1" POH 006507 |
3 EA.[ LID. HDPE CABIN SUNF AFT. 124494
4 EA. [ LID, FDPE CAB\N P FWD 1124551 |
5 EA.[ SCRE! X_1 172" PTH 1010909 |
86 EA. | FRAME, OMPAN\ONWA STAIRS FRAME 1105725
87 EA. | COMPANIONWAY STEP 2283600
88 [AR.|EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1" PPH 1008689
89 EA.| FORWARD BERTH 22J81000
o EA.| CABIN_ SOLE 09560
ERl EAFLY, CAEN SOLE FVD 24578
2 EA.| LID. DINETTE B/R 05808
3 EA.| SNAP_CAP, PLAST\C WHEAT MATTE 39500
4 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH 8507
95 EA.| SNAP_CAP, PLASTIC WASHER 031319
96 EA.| BOLSTER, CABIN PORT 123538
97 EA.[AC COMP, GRILL 12 X 4" PIASTIC WHT 125129
98 EA.[ DINETTE BACK RES 22J81100
99 [AR.[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2" PTH 1008812
100 1 [EA[1ID, PROPANEL DINETTE B/X 1105816
TO1[AR.[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 7008754
[102] 1 [EA.| BULKHEAD, P/BVINYL ANCHOR LOCKER 105550 |
[103[AR.[EA.| SNAP CAP, PLASTIC WHEAT MATTE 13951
[104|AR.[EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1 1/2" POH 008515
5[AR.[EA.| SNAP_CAP, PLASTIC WASHER 313
6 1 [EA.[LID, PROPANEL DINETTE B/R 058
7] 1 [EA. EAFM 16728 |
8] 5 [EA. 1" POH 508!
9[AR | EA. DA_WHT 1105196
TO[AR.[EA. BA X 1" PTH 1008804
I 1 [EA TED 123686
(112 AR [EA. ASHER 031319
[173]AR.[EA. T0A X X 1 172" POH 008515 |
TT4[AR.[EA. HEAT MATTE 739500 |
S[AR.[EA. HEAT MATTE 139500 |
6[AR.[EA. OA X X 1 1/2" POH 006515 |
7[AR.JEA. ASHER 031319
8] 1 [EA. WHT 965707
FT. W/SW BEIGE 131580 |
EA. 39500 |
EA. 008515
[122] AR.[EA. 031319
[123] 1 [EA. 126285 |
[124] T [EA 123595
E‘ EA. 123611
26 1 [EA. 26259
27[ 1 [EA. 26275
28] 1 [EA. 26267
261 [EA. 26247
30] 1 [EA. 23587
[T SHOWN
10 [EA.| MOLDING, VINYL (L) OFF—WHT W/ADH. 10209
EA.| SHOWER UNIT 22J81500]
EA. | SHOWER, FLOOR COVER 2282700
EA.[ HATCH _LIFT_PIN 1143460
EA.[ BOLSTER, CABIN STBRD 1123637
EA.| CUSH, HEADLINER BASE 1123553




— Boston Whaler, Inc. / © o * 4 3 2 PEz2socai 1

23

TRIM TAB SWITCH ~

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES
TOLERANCES
ANGULAR
X

L%
ASSEMBLY & PARTS
E IDENT. DOCUMENT

DRAWN 7.J.L
CHKD.

WINDLESS BREAKER/
8 ISOLATOR, REF

NONE
9 DATE
7/5/99[oesen

10 C |w

ErER

LLOOOsZzgad
on oma] O

WINDLESS CONTROL
LOCATION, STD.

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

| MODEL YEAR 2001 UPDATE [/ [
2 |Tme ,
| [ £ [=]% 28" CONQUEST
REVISIONS CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
8

7 6 5 4 4 3 2 1

coo| |

DESCRIPTION




— Boston Whaler, Inc.

DWE. NO.

PB280CQ10

35

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES
TOLERANCES
DECIMALS ANGULAR

+ X X

+ XX
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ASSEMBLY & PARTS
IDENT. DOCUMENT

SCALE
None | PR T.J.L
OATE CHKD.
7/8/99 [oesion
C [|we
P

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

OLODDOsZcdd
on oma] O

— [ MODEL YEAR 2001 UPDATE [7/14/00 T RS

= m o e

il prEenTon [ & [=]8 28" CONQUEST
REVISIONS HARD TOP

o

2




— Boston Whaler, Inc.

an
-

oWE. W

0.

PB280CQ12

55

68

(>

63

58

59

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES
TOLERANCES
DECIMALS ANGULAR
B X
+ XX
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING

ASSEMBLY & PARTS
IDENT. DOCUMENT

SCALE DRANN 7.1

CHKD.

DATE
7/7/99 T oesion

C [|we

sosran:

AR

— | MODEL YEAR 2001 UPDATE [/ 5] | ENSINEERING DEPARTMENT
g fra—— | & [s]E|™ 28" conoucsT
= = = OPTIONAL
- REVISIONS PREP STATION
7 5 4 4 \ 2 \ 1

L0008 cdd
on oma] 0




MODEL YEAR 2001 PARTS LIST

BOAT MODEL: 28’ CONQUEST
DOCUMENT CONTROL NO: PB280CQ13

UM

DESCRIFTION

BWI. NO.

O1] 1 |EA.| STEERING WHEEL EMBLEM 1021054
02| 1 |EA. | STEERING WHEEL 1020197
03] 1 |EA. | HELM, UNIT TILT 0317032
04| 1 |EA.| DRINKHOLDER, PLASTIC W/DRAIN 1186329
05]3.5]FT.| HOSE, PVC CLEAR DRAIN 7/16" 1041490
06| 1 |EA.| PANEL, BW260/280CQ/2800R—01 BRKR 1443597
071 2 |EA. | IGNITION, HARNESS 1029545
08 [ AR|EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PTH 1008796
09| 1 |EA | BATTERY, PARALLEL SWITCH 1026301
10 1 [EA.[5/8" IMPACT 0518878
11] 1 |EA | CONSOLE, TREAD 1105923
12 ] 1 [EA.[ ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (LANYARD STOP 1477983
15| 1 |EA.| DUAL, BINNACLE CONTROL 1032689
14| 1 |EA.| PANEL, MERC DUAL PRERIC OP 1443548
15| 1 [EA.| CONSOLE 22481700
16 [ AR[EA.| SCREW,TAPPING #8 X 1" PTH 1008804
171 1 |EA | PANEL, BLANK NO PRERIG 1443530
18 | AR|EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PTH 1008796
19 | AR[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1 1/4" POH 1008556
20| 1 |EA. | COMPASS 0141788
21| AR[EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1 1/4" PTH 0783878
22| 1 |EA | ELECTRONICS, BOX DOOR 1105246
23| 1 |EA | GRAB, RAIL 1131937
24| 2 |EA.| SPREADER, LIGHT 1040047
25 [AR.|EA.| LOCKNUT, #1/4-20 1009786
26 | AR|EA.| SCRW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3/4” 0151720
27 [AR.| FT | SCRW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1 1/2" PPH 1008598
28 [ AR|EA.| FLATWASHER, #1/4" SAE. 0189365
29| 1 |EA | LIGHT, NAV MASTHEAD COMBO VERT MT. 1122563
30 [AR|FT.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH 1008507
31| 1 |EA. | ELECTRONICS, BOX DOOR 1001965
32 | AR|EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH 1008507
33| 1 |EA | HARDTOP 1126671
341 1 |EA.| FUSE BLOCK, 6 GANG 20 AMP. 0996298
35 [ AR|EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PTH 1008796
36 [ AR|EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 2" PPH 1008614
37 [AR|EA.| FLATWASHER, #1/4" SAE. 0189365
38 |AR.|EA.| LOCKNUT, #1/4-20 1009786
39| 1 |EA. | HARDTOP, FRAME 1105708
40| 1 |EA | DOME, LIGHT 1041268
41| AR[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH 1010925
42| 1 |EA | PANEL, BW260/280CQ/2800R-01 SWITCH 1443613
43 [ AR|EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH 1010925
44 | AR[EA.[ SCREW, #1/4-20 X 2 1/2” PPH 1010594
45 | AR |EA.| FLATWASHER, #1/4" SAE. 0189365
46 |AR.|EA.| LOCKNUT, #1/4-20 1009786
47 [ AR|EA.| SCREW, #1/4-20 X 2 1/2" PPH 1010594
48 [ AR|FT.| FLATWASHER, #1/4" SAE. 0189365
49 [AR.[EA.| LOCKNUT, #1/4-20 1009786
50 [AR|FT.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1" PPH 1008689
51| AR [EA.| FLATWASHER, #1/4” SAE. 0189365
52 [AR.|EA.| LOCKNUT, #1/4-20 1009786
53| 1 |EA | STORAGE DRAWER 1128098
54 | AR [EA.[ SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1" POH 1010446
55 [ AR|EA.| LOCKNUT, #10-24 1007772
56 | AR|EA.| FLATWASHER, #10 SAE. 1008846
57| 1 |EA | LEADER, HOLDER 1128149
58| 1 |EA. | PREP STATION 2282200
59| 6 [FT.| TRIM, WHITE (L) 1020924
60| 1 |EA.| DRAIN 1043371
61] 1 |EA | LID, HDPE BW260/280CQ—-01 PREP STATION| 1477124
62 ] 1 |EA.] ADAPTER, 3/8” BSP X 15MM 1212646
63| 1 |EA.| FOLD AWAY FAUCET 1131523
64 [ AR|EA.| LOCKNUT, #1/4-20 1009786
65| AR |EA.| FLATWASHER, #1/4" SAE. 0189365
66| 1 |EA. | GRABRAIL 1128107
67 [ ARJEA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PPH 1008580
68 [ AR|EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8 X 1" PPH SS 0151076
NOT SHOWN

2 |EA.| HYDRAULIC, HOSE 18’ 0996934

1 [EA.[ HYDRQAULIC, HOSE 4 0158352

2 |EA.[ CONTROL, CABLE 26 0124841

25| FT.| SPEEDOMETER TUBE 1043017

2 |EA.[ CONTROL, CABLE 28 0124958




	280-Conquest-Deck-Assembly-Sheet-1-of-2-2001 (2).pdf
	280-Conquest-Deck-Assembly-Sheet-2-of-2-2001 (1).pdf
	280-Conquest-Deck-Assembly-Parts-List-2001 (1).pdf
	280-Conquest-Hull-Assembly-Sheet-1-of-2-2001.pdf
	280-Conquest-Hull-Assembly-Sheet-2-of-2-2001.pdf
	280-Conquest-Hull-Assembly-Parts-List-2001.pdf
	280-Conquest-Interior-Sheet-1-of-2-2001.pdf
	280-Conquest-Interior-Sheet-2-of-2-2001.pdf
	280-Conquest-Interior-Parts-List-2001 (1).pdf
	280-Conquest-Options-Console-Assembly-2001 (1).pdf
	280-Conquest-Options-Hardtop-Assembly-2001.pdf
	280-Conquest-Options-Prep-Ctr-Assembly-2001.pdf
	280-Conquest-Options-Parts-List-2001.pdf

